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mit KABELBOX S + 5 FACH LADEGERÄT

with CABLE BOX S + 5 PORT CHARGER

avec BOÎTE À CÂBLE S + CHARGEUR 5 FOIS

con CAJA DE CABLES S + 5 VECES CARGADOR

ohne Ladegerät

without charger

sans chargeur

sin cargador

SICHERUNGS-SET + 5 FACH LADEGERÄT

SECURITY SET + 5 PORT CHARGER

SÉCURITÉ SET + CHARGEUR 5 FOIS

CONJUNTO DE SEGURIDAD + 5 VECES CARGADOR

ENDKAPPEN AUFSTECKEN / MOUNTEND CAPS
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DIAPOSITIVE ADAPTATEURS / MONTARADAPTADORES7ANSCHLUSS PRÜFEN / CHECK CONNECTION

VERIFIER CONNEXION/ VERIFICAR CONEXIÓN6VERLEGENDER KABEL / ROUTE CABLES
ACHEMINER LES CÂBLES / TENDIDODE CABLES5ENTFERNE ENDKAPPEN /REMOVEENDCAPS

ENLEVER LES CAPOTS /REMOVER TAPAS4
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Samsung /Microsoft
Huawei / and many more...
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www.udoq.de

Made in Taiwan
by udoq LTD Asia
www.udoq.tw
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respective holders. Use of themdoes not implyany affiliation withor endorsement bythem.
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ru ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: (Инструкции и информация по безопасности находятся на веб-сайтах www.udoq.de / www.udoq.tw)
Заряжайте от док-станции udoq только мобильные устройства (смартфоны, планшеты, умные часы, портативные зарядные устройства и аналогичные устройства)!
Не заряжайте от док-станции udoq поврежденные, деформированные мобильные устройства или устройства с дефектами!
Не сгибайте соединительный штекер при подключении или отключении мобильных устройств!
Заряжайте только мобильные устройства, которые есть онлайн в конфигураторе для док-станции udoq или имеют похожую конструкцию!
Не прилагайте усилия при подключении адаптера udoq с разъемами к док-станции, а вместо этого ослабьте натянутые кабели!
Используйте только разрешенные зарядные USB устройства с электрозащитой от коротких замыканий, перегрева и перенапряжения!
Используйте только неповрежденные зарядные кабели и адаптеры udoq, и подключайте их аккуратно и без усилий!
Немедленно замените расшатанные, деформированные, изогнутые, поврежденные или изменившие цвет разъемы или адаптер udoq!
При возникновении проблем с электричеством или перегреве, сразу же отключите зарядное USB устройство от сети напряжения!
Размещайте док-станцию udoq только на немаркой, ровной, устойчивой и термостойкой поверхности!
Не закрепляйте док-станцию udoq на предмете мебели или какой-то другой горизонтальной поверхности!
Храните док-станцию udoq вдали от легковоспламеняющихся или горючих предметов и жидкостей!
Чистите алюминиевую панель док-станции отдельно, без адаптера udoq с разъемами и зарядного USB устройства!
Чтобы оптимально утилизировать док-станцию, пожалуйста, отделите алюминиевую панель док-станции udoq от всех электрических компонентов и пластиковых
деталей!
В основном не заряжайте устройства без присмотра!
Док-станция udoq - это не игрушка!

pl OSTRZEŻENIE: (Instrukcje i wskazówki bezpieczeństwa na stronie www.udoq.de / www.udoq.tw):
Ładuj tylko urządzenia mobilne (Smartphone, Tablet, Smartwatch, Powerbank lub podobne) na udoq!
Nie należy ładować uszkodzonego, zdeformowanego lub wadliwego urządzenia mobilnego na udoq!
Nie zginaj złączy udoq podczas podłączania i odłączania urządzeń mobilnych!
Ładuj tylko urządzenia mobilne, które są zarejestrowane online w konfiguratorze udoq lub mają ten sam wygląd!
Nie zmuszaj adaptera Uq z wtyczkami przyłączeniowymi do Uq, ale odciąża wcześniej napięte kable!
Stosować wyłącznie zatwierdzone ładowarki USB z elektrycznym zabezpieczeniem przed zwarciem, przegrzaniem i przepięciem!
Używaj tylko nieuszkodzonych kabli ładujących i adapterów Uq i instaluj je ostrożnie i bez użycia siły!
Luźne, wygięte, odbarwione lub uszkodzone złącza lub adaptery Uq należy natychmiast wymienić!
Odłącz ładowarkę USB od napięcia sieciowego, gdy tylko pojawią się problemy elektryczne lub termiczne!
Uq należy umieszczać tylko na niewrażliwej, poziomej, stabilnej i żaroodpornej powierzchni!
Nie montuj udoq na meblu lub innej poziomej powierzchni!
Uq należy przechowywać z dala od łatwopalnych lub łatwopalnych przedmiotów i płynów!
Wyczyść aluminiową szynę udoq oddzielnie bez adapterów udoq za pomocą złączy i ładowarki USB!
W celu zapewnienia utylizacji należy oddzielić aluminiową szynę udoq od wszystkich komponentów elektrycznych i części z tworzyw sztucznych!
Zasadniczo nie ładuj urządzeń bez nadzoru!
udoq nie jest zabawką!

nb ADVARSEL: (Instruksjoner og sikkerhetsanvisninger på www.udoq.de)
Du må kun lade mobilenheter på udoq (smarttelefon, nettbrett, smartklokke, nødlader og lignende)!
Du må ikke lade en defekt eller deformert mobilenhet på udoq!
Du må ikke bøye støpselet på udoq når du kobler til eller kobler fra mobilenheter!
Du må kun lade mobilenheter som er ført opp i konfigurasjonslisten på udoqs nettside eller som har en lignende utforming!
Du må ikke bruke makt for å sette udoq-adaptere med støpsler inn i udoq, men derimot redusere trykket på de spente kablene!
Bruk kun godkjente USB-ladere med vern mot kortslutning, overoppheting og overspenning!
Bruk kun udoq-ladekabler og adaptere uten skader og sett disse forsiktig inn uten å bruke makt!
Du må umiddelbart bytte ut løse, bøyde, misfargede eller defekte støpsler eller adaptere fra udoq!
Koble USB-laderen fra nettspenningen så snart elektriske eller varmerelaterte problemer oppstår!
Du må kun plassere udoq på en solid, vannrett, stabil og varmeresistent overflate!
Ikke fest udoq på et møbel eller en annen vannrett overflate!
Hold udoq på avstand fra lettantennelige eller brennbare gjenstander og væsker!
Rengjør aluminiumsskinnen på udoq for seg uten adapteren med støpsler og USB-lader!
For optimal avfallshåndtering bør du skille aluminiumsskinnen og alle de elektriske komponentene og plastdelene fra
hverandre og kaste dem på korrekt måte!
I utgangspunktet må du ikke lade enheter uten tilsyn!
udoq er ikke noe leketøy!

se VARNING: (Instruktioner och säkerhetsinformation på www.udoq.de)
Ladda endast mobila enheter (smartphone, surfplatta, smartwatch, powerbank eller liknande) via udoq!
Ladda inga felbehäftade, deformerade eller defekta mobila enheter via udoq!
Se till att udoq-kontakten inte deformeras när du sätter i den i eller tar ut den från mobila enheter!
Ladda endast mobila enheter som är registrerade i udoq-konfiguratorn online eller har samma konstruktion!
Flytta inte udoq-adaptern med kontakter med våld i udoq, utan avlasta först spända kablar!
Använd endast godkända USB-laddare som är elektriskt avsäkrade mot kortslutning, överhettning och överspänning!
Använd endast oskadade udoq-laddkablar och adaptrar och installera dessa försiktigt utan att använda våld!
Byt omedelbart ut lösa, deformerade, missfärgade eller defekta udoq-kontakter eller -adaptrar!
Koppla bort USB-laddaren från nätspänningen direkt om det uppstår elektriska eller termiska problem!
Ställ endast udoq på en okänslig, vågrät, stabil och värmeresistent yta!
Sätt inte fast udoq på en möbel eller annan horisontell yta!
Se till att udoq inte kommer i närheten av lättantändliga eller brännbara föremål och vätskor!
Rengör udoq-aluminiumskenan separat utan udoq-adaptern med kontakter och USB-laddare!
Koppla bort udoq-aluminiumskenan från alla elkomponenter och plastdelar för optimal avfallshantering!
Ladda i princip inte enheter utan tillsyn!
udoq är ingen leksak!

it ATTENZIONE: (Istruzioni e raccomandazioni per la sicurezza alla pagina www.udoq.de)
Utilizzare udoq esclusivamente per caricare dispositivi mobili (smartphone, tablet, smartwatch, powerbank o similari)!
Non utilizzare udoq per caricare dispositivi guasti, deformati o difettosi!
Durante la connessione o la disconnessione dei dispositivi mobili, non piegare il connettore udoq!
Caricare solo i dispositivi mobili indicati online nel configuratore di udoq o che presentino la stessa configurazione!
Collegare con delicatezza a udoq l’adattatore udoq con i relativi connettori, allentando i cavi precedentemente tesi!
Utilizzare solo caricabatterie USB approvati, con protezione contro il cortocircuito elettrico, il surriscaldamento e le sovratensioni!
Utilizzare solo cavi di carica e adattatori udoq non danneggiati e installarli con attenzione e senza forza!
Sostituire immediatamente i connettori o gli adattatori udoq allentati, piegati, difettosi o che presentino alterazioni di colore!
Staccare il caricabatterie USB dalla rete non appena si presentano problemi elettrici o termici!
Appoggiare il dispositivo udoq esclusivamente su una superficie robusta, orizzontale, stabile e resistente al calore!
Non fissare il dispositivo udoq a un mobile o a un’altra superficie orizzontale!
Tenere il dispositivo udoq lontano da oggetti e liquidi facilmente infiammabili o combustibili!
Pulire la guida in alluminio del dispositivo udoq separatamente senza l’adattatore udoq con connettori e caricabatterie USB!
Per uno smaltimento, staccare la guida in alluminio del dispositivo udoq da tutti i componenti elettrici e dalle parti in plastica!
Fondamentalmente non caricare i dispositivi incustoditi!
udoq non è un giocattolo!

nl WAARSCHUWING: (Instructies en veiligheidsinstructies op www.udoq.de)
Laad alleen mobiele apparaten (smartphone, smartwatch, powerbank of dergelĳke) op aan de udoq!
Laad geen verstoord, vervormd of defect mobiel apparaat op aan de udoq!
Verbuig de aansluitstekker van de udoq niet bĳ het aan- of afkoppelen van mobiele apparaten!
Laad alleen mobiele apparaten op die online in de udoq-configurator geregistreerd zĳn of dezelfde constructie hebben!
Verschuif de udoq-adapter met aansluitstekker niet met geweld in de udoq, ontspan gespannen kabels vooraf!
Gebruik alleen toegelaten USB-laders met elektrische zekering tegen kortsluiting, oververhitting en overspanning!
Gebruik alleen onbeschadigde udoq-laadkabels en adapters en installeer deze voorzichtig en zonder geweld!
Vervang losse, verbogen, verkleurde of defecte udoq-aansluitstekkers of adapters onmiddellĳk!
Koppel de USB-lader van het lichtnet af zodra elektrische of thermische problemen optreden!
Plaats de udoq alleen op een ongevoelig, horizontaal, stabiel en warmteresistent oppervlak!
Bevestig de udoq niet aan een meubelstuk of een ander horizontaal oppervlak!
Houd de udoq weg van licht ontvlambare of brandbare voorwerpen en vloeistoffen!
Reinig de udoq-aluminiumrail afzonderlĳk zonder de udoq-adapter met aansluitstekker en USB-lader!
Voor afvalverwerking scheidt u de udoq-aluminiumrail van alle elektrische onderdelen en kunststofonderdelen!
Laad apparaten in principe niet zonder toezicht op!
udoq is geen speelgoed!

es ADVERTENCIA: (Instrucciones de seguridad en www.udoq.de)
Sólo cargue dispositivos móviles (Smartphone, Tablet, Smartwatch, Powerbank o similar) en udoq!
No cargue un dispositivo móvil defectuoso, deformado o defectuoso en el udoq!
No doble los conectores udoq cuando conecte o desconecte dispositivos móviles.
Sólo cargue dispositivos móviles que estén registrados en línea en el configurador de udoq o que tengan el mismo diseño!
No fuerce el clavĳas de conexión en el udoq, sino que alivie la tensión de los cables previamente tensados.
Utilice únicamente cargadores USB homologados con protección eléctrica contra cortocircuitos, sobrecalentamiento y sobretensión!
Utilice únicamente cables de carga y adaptadores udoq no dañados e instálelos con cuidado y sin fuerza.
Reemplace inmediatamente los conectores o adaptadores udoq sueltos, doblados, descoloridos o defectuosos!
Desconecte el cargador USB de la tensión de red tan pronto como se produzcan problemas eléctricos o térmicos.
Sólo coloque el udoq sobre una superficie insensible, horizontal, estable y resistente al calor!
No monte el udoq en un mueble o en cualquier otra superficie horizontal!
Mantenga el udoq alejado de objetos y líquidos fácilmente inflamables o combustibles!
Limpie el riel de aluminio de udoq por separado sin los adaptadores udoq con conectores y cargador USB!
Para una eliminación óptima, separe el carril de aluminio udoq de todos los componentes eléctricos y las piezas de plástico.
Básicamente no cargue dispositivos desatendidos
¡Udoq no es un juguete!

fr AVERTISSEMENT : (Instructions et consignes de sécurité sur www.udoq.de)
Chargez votre mobile (Smartphone, tablette, Smartwatch, Powerbank ou similaire) sur udoq !
Ne chargez aucun appareil mobile défectueux, déformé ou cassé sur votre udoq !
Ne pliez pas le connecteur udoq lorsque vous branchez ou débranchez des appareils mobiles!
Chargez uniquement des appareils mobiles enregistrés en ligne dans le configurateur udoq ou ayant la même conception !
Ne déplacez pas en forçant les adaptateurs udoq avec des connecteurs branchés, mais dégagez les câbles précédemment sollicités !
Utilisez uniquement des chargeurs USB autorisés avec protection électrique contre les courts-circuits, la surchauffe et la surtension !
Utilisez uniquement des câbles de charge et adaptateurs udoq non endommagés et installez-les avec précaution et sans forcer !
Remplacez immédiatement les connecteurs udoq ou les adaptateurs desserrés, tordus, décolorés ou défectueux !
Débranchez le chargeur USB de la tension du secteur dès que surviennent des problèmes électriques ou thermiques !
Placez l’udoq uniquement sur une surface insensible, horizontale, stable et résistante à la chaleur !
Ne fixez pas l’udoq sur un meuble ou une autre surface horizontale !
Éloignez l’udoq des objets et liquides facilement inflammables ou combustibles !
Nettoyez le rail en aluminium udoq séparément sans l'adaptateur udoq avec fiches de connexion et chargeur USB !
Pour une élimination optimale séparez le rail en aluminium des composants électriques et des pièces en plastique !
Fondamentalement, ne chargez pas les appareils sans surveillance!
udoq n’est pas un jouet !

de WARNUNG: (Anleitungen und Sicherheitshinweise unter www.udoq.de)
Laden Sie nur Mobilgeräte (Smartphone, Tablet, Smartwatch, Powerbank oder ähnliches) am udoq!
Laden sie kein fehlerhaftes, verformtes oder defektes Mobilgerät am udoq auf!
Verbiegen Sie nicht die udoq Anschlussstecker beim An- oder Abstecken von Mobilgeräten!
Laden Sie nur Mobilgeräte die Online im udoq Konfigurator erfasst sind oder die gleiche Bauform aufweisen!
Verschieben Sie udoq Anschlusssteckern nicht gewaltsam im udoq, sondern entlasten Sie vorher gespannte Kabeln!
Verwenden Sie nur zugelassene USB-Ladegeräte mit Absicherung gegen Kurzschluss, Überhitzung und Überspannung!
Verwenden Sie nur unbeschädigte udoq Ladekabel und Adapter und installieren Sie diese vorsichtig und ohne Gewalt!
Tauschen Sie lockere, verbogene, verfärbte oder defekte udoq Anschlussstecker oder Adapter sofort aus!
Trennen Sie das USB-Ladegerät von der Netzspannung, sobald elektrische oder thermische Probleme auftreten!
Stellen Sie das udoq nur auf einer unempfindlichen, waagerechten, stabilen und wärmeresistenten Fläche auf!
Befestigen Sie das udoq nicht auf einem Möbelstück oder einer anderen horizontalen Fläche!
Halten Sie das udoq von leicht entzündlichen oder brennbaren Gegenständen und Flüssigkeiten fern!
Reinigen Sie die udoq Aluminiumschiene separat ohne die udoq Adapter mit Anschlusssteckern und USB-Ladegerät!
Zur Entsorgung trennen Sie bitte die udoq Aluminiumschiene von allen Elektrischen Komponenten und Kunststoffteilen!
Laden Sie Grundsätzlich keine Geräte unbeaufsichtigt!
udoq ist kein Spielzeug!

en WARNING: (Instructions and safety instructions at www.udoq.de / www.udoq.com)
Only charge mobile devices (Smartphone, Tablet, Smartwatch, Powerbank or similar) on the udoq!
Do not charge a faulty, deformed or defective mobile device on the udoq!
Do not bend the udoq connectors when connecting or disconnecting mobile devices!
Only charge mobile devices that are registered online in the udoq configurator or have the same design!
Do not force the udoq adapter with connection plugs into the udoq, but relieve the strain on previously tensioned cables!
Only use approved USB chargers with electrical protection against short circuits, overheating and overvoltage!
Only use undamaged udoq charging cables and adapters and install them carefully and without force!
Replace loose, bent, discoloured or defective udoq connectors or adapters immediately!
Disconnect the USB charger from the mains voltage as soon as electrical or thermal problems occur!
Only place the udoq on an insensitive, horizontal, stable and heat-resistant surface!
Do not mount the udoq on a piece of furniture or any other horizontal surface!
Keep the udoq away from easily flammable or combustible objects and liquids!
Clean the udoq aluminium rail separately without the udoq adapters with connectors and USB charger!
For disposal, separate the udoq aluminium rail from all electrical components and plastic parts!
Basically do not charge devices unattended!
udoq is not a toy!
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